



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 18-100916
 ITB Name: Snapfinger Woods Sanitary Sewer Crossing Replacement & Access Roads

Bid Opening Date/Time: June 7, 2018 @ 3:00 pm
 Price Schedule Opening Date/Time: June 13, 2018 @ 11:00 am
 Agent Name: Mary J. Eady

BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	APPROX QUANTITY	VENDOR NAME	
				<i>KEMI Construction CO. INC.</i>	
				Unit Price	Extended Price
151-1000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	14	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00
163-0240	MULCH	SY	8,000	\$5.00	\$40,000.00
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TPC	LF	38,000	\$0.10	\$3,800.00
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS	EA	7	\$100.00	\$700.00
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING & SAMPLING	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	10	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	38,000	\$7.00	\$266,000.00
201-1000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	13	\$25,000.00	\$325,000.00
210-0200	GRADING 20ft PATH PER MILE	MI	3	\$180,000.00	\$486,000.00
210-0250	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	15,000	\$30.00	\$450,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	APPROX QUANTITY	VENDOR NAME	
				<i>KEMI Construction CO. INC.</i>	
				Unit Price	Extended Price
221	SPECIAL SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND TEST ROLLING	MI	3	\$52,000.00	\$140,400.00
222-2001	AGGREGATE DRAINAGE COURSE GDOT TYPE 3 - 12" DEPTH	SY	7,200	\$50.00	\$360,000.00
222-2001	AGGREGATE DRAINAGE COURSE GDOT TYPE 3 - 18" DEPTH	SY	3,600	\$60.00	\$216,000.00
222-2001	AGGREGATE DRAINAGE COURSE GDOT TYPE 3 - 24" DEPTH	SY	1,200	\$80.00	\$96,000.00
310-5080	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE 8 INCH	SY	26,000	\$35.00	\$910,000.00
317-6000	PREPARATION OF BASE	SY	26,000	\$10.00	\$260,000.00
441-0018	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE 8-INCH THICK (ROW ENTRANCES)	SY	180	\$90.00	\$16,200.00
441-0600	CONCRETE HEADWALLS for 15" PIPE	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
441-0600	CONCRETE HEADWALLS for 18" PIPE	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
441-0600	CONCRETE HEADWALLS for 24" PIPE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
441-0600	CONCRETE HEADWALLS for 36" PIPE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
441-0600	CONCRETE HEADWALLS for 42" PIPE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
457-1005	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT DELIVERED & INSTALLED (SPECIFICATIONS ON PLANS)	SY	30,000	\$10.00	\$300,000.00
550-1080	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 8IN DIP (MISC. DRIVE DRAINAGE AS NEEDED)	LF	1,200	\$50.00	\$60,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	APPROX QUANTITY	VENDOR NAME	
				KEMI Construction CO. INC.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price
550-1150	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 15IN RCP	LF	32	\$90.00	\$2,880.00
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18IN RCP	LF	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
550-1240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24IN RCP	LF	180	\$150.00	\$27,000.00
550-1360	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36IN RCP	LF	80	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
550-1420	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 42IN RCP	LF	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
603-2180	STONE DUMPED RIP RAP TYPE 3 – 12-INCH	SY	2,400	\$50.00	\$120,000.00
610-0200	REMOVE CHAINLINK FENCE ALL SIZES AND TYPES	LF	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
610-0301	REMOVE GATE ALL TYPES	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
660-0816	SAN SEWER PIPE, 16 IN, DUCTILE IRON	LF	350	\$375.00	\$131,250.00
-	SAN SEWER PIPE, 16 IN, STEEL	LF	160	\$475.00	\$76,000.00
668-2100	DROP INLET WITH CONCRETE PEDESTAL TOP	EA	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
668-3300	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
668-5000	JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING WITH DELIVERY AND INSTALL	AC	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME WITH DELIVERY AND INSTALL	TN	1	\$500.00	\$600.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	1	\$500.00	\$600.00
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	360	\$10.00	\$3,600.00
700-9500	RIPARIAN, STREAM RESTORATION, WETLAND AND STREAM MITIGATION	AC	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	APPROX QUANTITY	VENDOR NAME	
				KEMI Construction CO. INC.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price
702-7401	1 GALLON LIVE WILLOW CUTTINGS AND PLANTING INCLUDING PARTIAL REMOVAL OF TIED-CONCRETE BLOCK EROSION CONTROL MAT	EA	840	\$100.00	\$84,000.00
702-7410	LIVE STAKES AND PLANTING	EA	1,200	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
702-7501	TREE PROTECTION BARRIER	LF	7,500	\$4.00	\$30,000.00
705-1100	TRANSPLANTED TREES AND ROOT MASS	SY	14,500	\$80.00	\$1,160,000.00
706-1001	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	AC	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
708-1000	PLANT TOPSOIL	CY	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
716-1000	EROSION CONTROL MATS WATERWAYS	SY	600	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
716-2000	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	SY	2,400	\$15.00	\$36,000.00
2800	ARTICULATED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT INCLUDING 24" OF GDOT #3 STONE & NON-WOVEN GEO-FABRIC ALL DELIVERED AND INSTALLED 16' WIDE	LF	420	\$400.00	\$168,000.00
2810	TIED-CONCRETE BLOCK EROSION CONTROL MAT, 16' WIDE ROLL INCLUDING INSTALLATION WITH SPECIFIED U ANCHORS	LF	1,200	\$187.50	\$225,000.00
-	STRUCTURAL PIPE BRIDGE	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
999-9000	OWNER ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00
TOTAL					\$7,579,930.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	APPROX QUANTITY	VENDOR NAME	
				<i>KEMI Construction CO. INC.</i>	
				Unit Price	Extended Price
Number of Bids Received:				1	
LSBE Participation Benchmark /GFE (Yes/No)				Yes	
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)				Yes	
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)				Yes	
Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)				No	

Procurement Agent

Witness